508065786 08/14/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8112940

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the SIGNATURE PAGE OF INVENTOR ROEE GORFINKEL previously recorded on Reel 054598 Frame 0487. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ARIEL SHALEV	09/11/2020
ZAKHAR GINZBURG	07/31/2020
MATTHEW DURBAN	07/30/2020
ROEE GORFINKEL	10/01/2020
OFER SAPHIER	07/31/2020
TAL VERKER	08/04/2020
NIR MAKMEL	07/30/2020
ERAN ISHAY	07/31/2020
RAPHAEL LEVY	08/02/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALIGN TECHNOLOGY, INC.
Street Address:	2820 ORCHARD PARKWAY
City:	SAN JOSE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95134

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16942616

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)212-7562

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-212-1700

Email: info@shayglenn.com, jennifer@shayglenn.com

Correspondent Name: SHAY GLENN LLP

Address Line 1:155 BOVET ROAD, SUITE 710Address Line 4:SAN MATEO, CALIFORNIA 94402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 14187-768.200

PATENT REEL: 064674 FRAME: 0764

508065786

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER MARCELINO	
SIGNATURE:	/Karen K. McSwain, Reg. No. 64,306/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/14/2023	

Total Attachments: 25

source=1723-US-P 14187-768-200 CorrAssignment 08-14-23#page1.tif source=1723-US-P 14187-768-200 CorrAssignment 08-14-23#page2.tif source=1723-US-P 14187-768-200 CorrAssignment 08-14-23#page3.tif source=1723-US-P_14187-768-200 CorrAssignment 08-14-23#page4.tif source=1723-US-P 14187-768-200 CorrAssignment 08-14-23#page5.tif source=1723-US-P 14187-768-200 CorrAssignment 08-14-23#page6.tif source=1723-US-P_14187-768-200_CorrAssignment_08-14-23#page7.tif source=1723-US-P_14187-768-200_CorrAssignment_08-14-23#page8.tif source=1723-US-P 14187-768-200 CorrAssignment 08-14-23#page9.tif source=1723-US-P 14187-768-200 CorrAssignment 08-14-23#page10.tif source=1723-US-P_14187-768-200_CorrAssignment_08-14-23#page11.tif source=1723-US-P 14187-768-200 CorrAssignment 08-14-23#page12.tif source=1723-US-P 14187-768-200 CorrAssignment 08-14-23#page13.tif source=1723-US-P 14187-768-200 CorrAssignment 08-14-23#page14.tif source=1723-US-P 14187-768-200 CorrAssignment 08-14-23#page15.tif source=1723-US-P 14187-768-200 CorrAssignment 08-14-23#page16.tif source=1723-US-P_14187-768-200_CorrAssignment_08-14-23#page17.tif source=1723-US-P 14187-768-200 CorrAssignment 08-14-23#page18.tif source=1723-US-P 14187-768-200 CorrAssignment 08-14-23#page19.tif source=1723-US-P 14187-768-200 CorrAssignment 08-14-23#page20.tif source=1723-US-P 14187-768-200 CorrAssignment 08-14-23#page21.tif source=1723-US-P 14187-768-200 CorrAssignment 08-14-23#page22.tif source=1723-US-P 14187-768-200 CorrAssignment 08-14-23#page23.tif source=1723-US-P_14187-768-200_CorrAssignment_08-14-23#page24.tif source=1723-US-P_14187-768-200_CorrAssignment_08-14-23#page25.tif

> PATENT REEL: 064674 FRAME: 0765

506394638 12/09/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6441394

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ARIEL SHALEV	09/11/2020
ZAKHAR GINZBURG	07/31/2020
MATTHEW DURBAN	07/30/2020
ROEE GORFINKEL	07/29/2020
OFER SAPHIER	07/31/2020
TAL VERKER	08/04/2020
NIR MAKMEL	07/30/2020
ERAN ISHAY	07/31/2020
RAPHAEL LEVY	08/02/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALIGN TECHNOLOGY, INC.
Street Address:	2820 ORCHARD PARKWAY
City:	SAN JOSE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95134

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16942616

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)212-7562

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6502121700

Email: jnguyen-perez@shayglenn.com, info@shayglenn.com

Correspondent Name: SHAY GLENN LLP

2929 CAMPUS DR., SUITE 225 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: SAN MATEO, CALIFORNIA 94403

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14187-768.200
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KAREN K. MCSWAIN

PATENT REEL: 064674 FRAME: 0766

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT	APPLICATION SG Docket No.: 14187-768.200 / 1723.US.
Date	Roce GORFINKEL
Date	Ofer SAPHIER
Date	Tal VERKER
Pate	r MAKMEL
12 - Aug - 2020 ate	Era ISHAY Raph el LEVY
ccepted by Align Technology, In	C. (Assignee) Oct. / 2020 Date
me:	Arthur S. Hsieh, J.D., Ph.D. Align Technology, Inc. Vice President, Intellectual Property & Licensing

SG Docket No.: 14187-768.200 / 1723,US.P

This Assignment of Patent Application is between:

Ariel SHALEV of Beit Shemesh, ISRAEL;

Eran GREEN of Haifa, ISRAEL;

Zakhar GINZBURG of Netanya, ISRAEL;

Matthew DURBAN of San Jose, CA:

Roee GORFINKEL of Yavne City, ISRAEL;

Ofer SAPHIER of Rehovot, ISRAEL;

Tal VERKER of Ofra, ISRAEL;

Nir MAKMEL of Tel Aviv, ISRAEL;

Eran ISHAY of Tel Aviv, ISRAEL; and

Raphael LEVY of Jerusalem, ISRAEL

(hereinafter referred to as "Inventor") and

ALIGN TECHNOLOGY, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 2820 Orchard Parkway, San Jose, CA 95134 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee").

WHEREAS Inventor has invented certain new and useful improvements in:

"FULL-SCANNER BARRIER FOR AN INTRA-ORAL DEVICE"

for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on July 29, 2020 and assigned Application No. 16/942,616.

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of each inventor in and to said application and the invention disclosed therein, and in and to all embodiments of the invention, heretofore conceived, made or discovered by said Inventor (all collectively hereinafter termed "said invention"), and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter termed "patents") thereon granted in the United States and foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Inventor to have been received in full from said Assignee:

1. Said Inventor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said application and said invention: (b) in and to all rights to apply for foreign patents on said invention pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all applications filed and any and all patents granted on said invention in the United States or any foreign country, including each and every application filed and each and every patent granted on any application which is a divisional, substitution,

Page 1 of 3

SG Docket No.: 14187-768200/1721/USP

continuation, or continuation in-part of any of said applications; and (d) in and to each and every reissue or extensions of any of said patents.

- Assignce to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, tatle and interest herein conveyed in the United States and foreign containers. Such cooperation by said laventor shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for presecuting any of the said applications. (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said invention; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any said patents; (e) for interference on other priority proceedings involving said invention; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said invention and any applications therefor and any patents granted thereon, including without limitation reassues and reassuminations, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contest, public use proceedings, infringement actions and cour actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Inventor in providing saich cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.
- 3. The terms and covenants of this assignment shall intire to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Inventor and said Inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- Said Inventor hereby warrants and represents that said Inventor has no entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Inventor Assignee:	has executed and delivered this instantem to said
3/11/2020 Date	Aring Markey
Pate	EPRI CREEN
2. No confidence according to confidence the confidence according to the confidence ac	Zakkar GINZBURG
*** **********************************	Matthew DURBAN

Page 1 of 3

SG Docket No.: 14187-768.200 / 1723.US.P

continuation, or continuation-in-part of any of said applications; and (d) in and to each and every reissue or extensions of any of said patents.

- Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States and foreign countries. Such cooperation by said Inventor shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of the said applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said invention; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any said patents; (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said invention; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said invention and any applications therefor and any patents granted thereon, including without limitation reissues and reexaminations, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contest, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Inventor in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.
- 3. The terms and covenants of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Inventor and said Inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 4. Said Inventor hereby warrants and represents that said Inventor has not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Inventor has executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee:

Date	Ariel SHALEV	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Date	Eran GREEN	
31/07/2020	- Burn	
Date	Zakhar GINZBURG	**************************************
Date	Matthew DURBAN	~~~*******

SG Docket No.: 14187-768.200 / 1723.US.P

continuation, or continuation-in-part of any of said applications; and (d) in and to each and every reissue or extensions of any of said patents.

- Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States and foreign countries. Such cooperation by said Inventor shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of the said applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said invention; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any said patents; (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said invention; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said invention and any applications therefor and any patents granted thereon, including without limitation reissues and reexaminations, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contest, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Inventor in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.
- 3. The terms and covenants of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Inventor and said Inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 4. Said Inventor hereby warrants and represents that said Inventor has not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Inventor has executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee:

Ariel SHALEV
Eran GREEN
·
Zakhar GINZBURG
Matthewarters

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION	N SG Docket No.: 14187-768.200 / 1723.US.P
10/1/ Je) Date	Roce GORFINKEL
Date	Ofer SAPHIER
Date	Tal VERKER
Date	Nir MAKMEL
Date	Eran ISHAY
Date	Raphael LEVY
accepted by Align Technology, Inc. (Assignee)	
Signature Date	
Name:	
Citle:	•

Page 3 of 3

Date	Roce GORFINKEL
31/july/2020	ofer sopher
Date	Ofer SAPHIER
Date	Tal VERKER
Date	Nir MAKMEL
Date	Eran ISHAY
Date	Raphael LEVY
	Raphael LEVY
Date	Raphael LEVY
Date	Raphael LEVY
	Raphael LEVY
Date Accepted by Align Technology, Inc.	Raphael LEVY (Assignee)

Page 3 of 3

Date	Roee GORFINKEL
Date	Ofer SAPHIER
4 Aug. '20	/, T.V.
Date	Tal VERKER
Date	Nir MAKMEL
Date	Eran ISHAY
Date	Raphael LEVY
ccepted by Align Technology, Ir	nc. (Assignee)
	nc. (Assignee)
ccepted by Align Technology, Ir	Date
	Date

Page 3 of 3

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

PATENT REEL: 064674 FRAME: 0774

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION	SG Docket No.: 14187-768.200 / 1723.US.P
Date	Roee GORFINKEL
Date	Ofer SAPHIER
Date	Tal VERKER
30-Jul-2020	
The same of the sa	Nir MAKMEL
Date	Eran ISHAY
Date	Raphael LEVY
Accepted by Align Technology, Inc. (Assignee)	
ignature Date	
Jame:	
itle:	
Page 3	of 3

PATENT REEL: 064674 FRAME: 0775

Date	Roce GORFINKEL	***************************************
Date	Ofer SAPHIER	W LENGARASANAAA
Date	Tal VERKER	
Date	Nir MAKMEL	
07.31.2020 Date		
	Eran ISHAÝ	
Date	Raphael LEVY	
Accepted by Align Technol	egy, Inc. (Assignee)	
ignature	Date	
ignature ame:		

Page 3 of 3

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT	APPLICATION SG Docket No.: 14187-768.200 / 1723.US.P
Date	Roce GORFINKEL
79. 90.5 C. A. G. C.	MARIAND STON
Date	Ofer SAPHIER
Date	Tal VERKER
Date	r MAKMEL
ate	Era ISHAY
02 - Aug - 2020 ate 9	Raph el LEVY
cented by Alice Technology	
ccepted by Align Technology, Inc	· (Assignee)
(JUI) Jail mature	Date / 2020
me:	Date.
me:	Date Arthur S. Hsieh, J.D., Ph.D.
me:	Date Arthur S. Hsieh, J.D., Ph.D.

SG Docket No.: 14187-768.200 / 1723.US.P

This Assignment of Patent Application is between:

Ariel SHALEV of Beit Shemesh, ISRAEL;

Eran GREEN of Haifa, ISRAEL;

Zakhar GINZBURG of Netanya, ISRAEL;

Matthew DURBAN of San Jose, CA;

Roee GORFINKEL of Yavne City, ISRAEL;

Ofer SAPHIER of Rehovot, ISRAEL;

Tal VERKER of Ofra, ISRAEL;

Nir MAKMEL of Tel Aviv, ISRAEL;

Eran ISHAY of Tel Aviv, ISRAEL; and

Raphael LEVY of Jerusalem, ISRAEL

(hereinafter referred to as "Inventor") and

ALIGN TECHNOLOGY, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 2820 Orchard Parkway, San Jose, CA 95134 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee").

WHEREAS Inventor has invented certain new and useful improvements in:

"FULL-SCANNER BARRIER FOR AN INTRA-ORAL DEVICE"

for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on July 29, 2020 and assigned Application No. 16/942,616.

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of each inventor in and to said application and the invention disclosed therein, and in and to all embodiments of the invention, heretofore conceived, made or discovered by said Inventor (all collectively hereinafter termed "said invention"), and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter termed "patents") thereon granted in the United States and foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Inventor to have been received in full from said Assignee:

1. Said Inventor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said application and said invention: (b) in and to all rights to apply for foreign patents on said invention pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all applications filed and any and all patents granted on said invention in the United States or any foreign country, including each and every application filed and each and every patent granted on any application which is a divisional, substitution,

Page 1 of 3

SG Docket No.: 14187-768200 / 1723.US.P

continuation, or continuation-in-part of any of said applications; and (d) in and to each and every reissue or extensions of any of said patents.

- Assignce to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States and foreign countries. Such epoperation by said Inventor shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of pertitions, noths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for presecuting any of the said applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said invention; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any said patents; (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said invention; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said invention and any applications therefor and any patents granted thereon, including without limitation reissues and reexaminations, apposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contest, public use proceedings, infringement actions and cour actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Inventor in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.
- 3. The terms and covenants of this assignment shall insire to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Inventor and said Inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- Said Inventor hereby warrants and represents that said Inventor has no entered and will
 not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict berewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Inventor h Assignce;	as executed and delivered this instrument to said
9/n/2020	
Cate	Ariet SLATEV
Date	Pron CREEN
ude title sindhalligetischen sosiall von der verbeitiger der verbeitiger der verbeitiger verbeitiger. Dass verbeitiger der verbeitiger verbeitiger verbeitiger.	Zakhar GINZBURG
	Matthew DURBAN

SG Docket No.: 14187-768.200 / 1723.US.P

continuation, or continuation-in-part of any of said applications; and (d) in and to each and every reissue or extensions of any of said patents.

- 2. Said Inventor hereby covenants and agrees to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States and foreign countries. Such cooperation by said Inventor shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of the said applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said invention; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any said patents; (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said invention; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said invention and any applications therefor and any patents granted thereon, including without limitation reissues and reexaminations, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contest, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Inventor in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.
- 3. The terms and covenants of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Inventor and said Inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 4. Said Inventor hereby warrants and represents that said Inventor has not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Inventor has executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee:

Date	Ariel SHALEV
Date	Eran GREEN
31/07/2020	Bun
Date	Zakhar GINZBURG
Date	Matthew DURBAN

SG Docket No.: 14187-768.200 / 1723.US.P

continuation, or continuation-in-part of any of said applications; and (d) in and to each and every reissue or extensions of any of said patents.

- Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States and foreign countries. Such cooperation by said Inventor shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of the said applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said invention; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any said patents; (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said invention; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said invention and any applications therefor and any patents granted thereon, including without limitation reissues and reexaminations, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contest, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Inventor in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.
- 3. The terms and covenants of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Inventor and said Inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 4. Said Inventor hereby warrants and represents that said Inventor has not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Inventor has executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee:

Date	Ariel SHALEV
Date	Eran GREEN
Date	Zakhar GINZBURG
7/30/20 Date	MatthewDURBAN

SG Docket No.: 14187-768.102 / 1723.US.V3

other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of the said applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said invention; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any said patents; (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said invention; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said invention and any applications therefor and any patents granted thereon, including without limitation reissues and reexaminations, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contest, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Inventor in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.

- 3. The terms and covenants of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Inventor and said Inventor's heirs, legal representatives and as igns.
- 4. Said Inventor hereby warrants and represents that said Inventor has not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or und retaining in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Inventor has executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee:

Date	A. 'el SHALEV
Date	Eran GREEN
Date	Zakhar (UNZBURG
Date	Matthew Dl RBAN
29/7/2020	
Date '	Roee GORFINI EL
Date	Ofer SAPHIER
	Page 2 of 2

Sc

PATENT

REEL: 064674 FRAME: 0782

Date	Roee GORFINKEL
31/july/2020	ofer sophier
Date	Ofer SAPHIER
Date	Tal VERKER
Date	Nir MAKMEL
Date	Eran ISHAY
Date	Raphael LEVY
Accepted by Align Technology	Ing (Aggignes)
Accepted by Angh Technology	inc. (Assignee)
ignature	Date
Signature	

Page 3 of 3

Date	Roee GORFINKEL
Date	Ofer SAPHIER
4 Aug. '20	√ ₹.ν.
Date	Tal VERKER
Date	Nir MAKMEL
Date	Eran ISHAY
	LIMI ISHAY
	Raphael LEVY
Date	
Date	Raphael LEVY
Date	Raphael LEVY
Date Accepted by Align Technology, I	Raphael LEVY
	Raphael LEVY Inc. (Assignee) Date

Page 3 of 3

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

PATENT REEL: 064674 FRAME: 0784

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION	SG Docket No.: 14187-768.200 / 1723.US.P
Date	Roee GORFINKEL
Date	Ofer SAPHIER
Date	Tal VERKER
30-Jul-2020	
	Nir MAKMEL
Date	Eran ISHAY
Date	Raphael LEVY
Accepted by Align Technology, Inc. (Assignee)	
lignature Date	
ignature Date	
Jame:	
itle:	
Page 3	of 3

PATENT REEL: 064674 FRAME: 0785

ASSIGNMENT OF PAT	TENT APPLICATION	SG Docket No.: 1	.4187-768.200 / 1723.US.F
Date		Roce GORFINKEL	
Date	_	Ofer SAPHIER	
Date		Tal VERKER	
Date	_	Nir MAKMEL	
07.31.2020			
Date	_	Eran ISHAY	
Date		Raphael LEVY	
Accepted by Align Technol	ogy, Inc. (Assignee)		
	ogy, Inc. (Assignee) Date		
Accepted by Align Technol ignature Jame:	Date		

Page 3 of 3